#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Smiths Aerospace LLC	11/04/2007

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GE Aviation Systems LLC	
Street Address:	1 Neumann Way	
City:	Cincinnati	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	45215	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11276265

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (203)944-6712

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 203-944-6737

Email: donna.pappas@ge.com

Correspondent Name: Donna Pappas
Address Line 1: 2 Corporate Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 648

Address Line 4: Shelton, CONNECTICUT 06484

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 229506-1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: William Scott Andes

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=GE Aviation Systems#page1.tif source=GE Aviation Systems#page2.tif source=GE Aviation Systems#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 025689 FRAME: 0540

H \$40.00 112/626

# Delaware

#### The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "SMITHS AEROSPACE LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "SMITHS AEROSPACE LLC" TO "GE AVIATION SYSTEMS LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWELFTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2007, AT 3:15 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE FOURTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2007, AT 12:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

071112072



Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 6071506

DATE: 10-15-07

**PATENT** REEL: 025689 FRAME: 0541

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:00 PM 10/12/2007 FILED 03:15 PM 10/12/2007 SRV 071112072 - 2114688 FILE

## AMENDED CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF SMITHS AEROSPACE LLC

October 12, 2007

WHEREAS, Smiths Technologies North America Inc., the sole member of Smiths Aerospace LLC, approved by consent to change the company name.

RESOLVED, that the name of the limited liability company is:

**GE Aviation Systems LLC** 

RESOLVED, that the effective date of the name change is to be November 4, 2007 at 12:01 a.m.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this amended certificate of formation.

Kén Loucks

**Assistant Secretary** 

PATENT

REEL: 025689 FRAME: 0542

#### **Delegation of Authority**

I attest that parent companies of Smiths Aerospace LLC were purchased by GE Aviation UK in January 2007; the sale of which was completed in May 2007. Subsequently, Smiths Aerospace LLC was renamed to GE Aviation Systems LLC (hereinafter "the Company"), effective November 4, 2007.

I hereby delegate to the incumbent of any position within the Company or any of its parents, affiliates, or subsidiaries, which includes the designation "Counsel", "Patent Counsel", or "IP Counsel" in its title, each severally, the authority to execute on behalf of the Company petitions, powers of attorney, authorizations, verifications, nominations of representatives, declarations, and any other instruments relating to proceedings in the Patent, Trademark Registration or Copyright Offices servicing any country or region of the world, or to related appeal proceedings, or relating to maintenance and defense of the resulting industrial property rights, assignments of rights to apply for and acquire patents and trademark registrations, evidence of such assignments, requests for the registration of patents as available for licensing, reports of inventions and petitions for waiver of patent rights to any department or agency of the United States Government and assignments, licenses and other instruments confirmatory of Government rights in patents and inventions.

GE Aviation Systems LLC

David

Title)

14- Dec -07

(Date)

PATENT REEL: 025689 FRAME: 0543

RECORDED: 01/25/2011